

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY  
AIR QUALITY DIVISION

**FCE Summary Report**

<b>Facility :</b> KOREX CORP	<b>SRN :</b> B5619
<b>Location :</b> 50000 PONTIAC TRAIL	<b>District :</b> Warren
	<b>County :</b> OAKLAND
<b>City :</b> WIXOM <b>State:</b> MI <b>Zip Code :</b> 48393	<b>Compliance Status :</b> Non Compliance
<b>Source Class :</b> SM OPT OUT	<b>Staff :</b> Noshin Khan
<b>FCE Begin Date :</b> 9/27/2022	<b>FCE Completion Date :</b> 9/28/2023
<b>Comments :</b> currently in violation of Rule 201, PTI 539-96 S.C. 2, 8, 9, and 10	

**List of Partial Compliance Evaluations :**

Activity Date	Activity Type	Compliance Status	Comments
08/28/2023	Complaint Investigation	Non Compliance	on-site complaint investigation
08/10/2023	Complaint Investigation	Non Compliance	on-site complaint investigation
08/03/2023	On-site Inspection	Non Compliance	scheduled, on-site inspection
07/28/2023	Complaint Investigation	Non Compliance	on-site complaint investigation
07/13/2023	Complaint Investigation	Non Compliance	on-site complaint investigation
06/27/2023	Complaint Investigation	Non Compliance	on-site odor complaint investigation
06/21/2023	Complaint Investigation	Non Compliance	on-site complaint investigation
05/23/2023	MAERS		MAERS Report Submission. 04/25/2023: incorrect units for emissions - should be in tons based on calculations provided by company; include NOx and CO emissions from boilers-- company made corrections by 05/22/2023, after which audit was passed.
05/02/2023	Complaint Investigation	Non Compliance	on-site complaint investigation
04/19/2023	Complaint Investigation	Non Compliance	on-site odor complaint investigation
02/07/2023	Complaint Investigation	Non Compliance	on-site complaint investigation
09/29/2022	Complaint Investigation	Non Compliance	on-site odor complaint investigation

**Name:** Noshin Khan

**Date:** 09/28/2023

**Supervisor:** K. Kelly